SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table illustrates (i) the existing shareholding structure of the Company; (ii) the shareholding structure of the Company
immediately following Completion; (iii) the shareholding structure of the Company immediately following Completion and Subscription
Completion; (iv) the shareholding structure of the Company immediately following Completion, Subscription Completion and Further
Subscription Completion; (v) the shareholding structure of the Company immediately following Completion, Subscription Completion, Further
Subscription Completion and restoration of public float:

As at the
date of this

announcement

Immediately
following Completion
(before restoration
of public float)

Immediately
following Completion
and Subscription
Completion

(before restoration of
public float)

Immediately
following Completion,

Subscription
Completion and

Further Subscription
Completion

(before restoration
of public float)

Immediately
following Completion,

Subscription
Completion,

Further Subscription
Completion and
after restoration
of public float

Shareholder

No. of
Shares
(000) %

No. of
Shares
(000) %

No. of
Shares
(000) %

No. of
Shares
(000) %

No. of
Shares
(000) %

Mr. Li 276,728 57.6 276,728 46.0 276,728 44.8 276,728 38.7 218,260 30.5
Lee Cheuk Yin, Dannis,
an executive Director 3,272 0.7 3,272 0.5 3,272 0.5 3,272 0.5 3,272 0.5
Amcor Group 80,000 16.7 201,200 33.5 217,870 35.3 313,870 44.0 313,870 44.0

Amcor Group and its
concert parties 360,000 75.0 481,200 80.0 497,870 80.6 593,870 83.2 535,402 75.0
Public Shareholders 120,000 25.0 120,000 20.0 120,000 19.4 120,000 16.8 178,468 25.0

Edgar Filing: AMCOR LTD - Form 6-K

16

Total: 480,000 100.0 601,200 100.0 617,870 100.0 713,870 100.0 713,870 100.0

LISTING RULES IMPLICATIONS

The Acquisition constitutes a major transaction for the Company under the Listing Rules. The Vendor, through AMB Packaging, is a substantial
Shareholder interested in 80,000,000 Shares, representing approximately 16.67% of the issued share capital of the Company. Accordingly, the
Acquisition also constitutes a connected transaction for the Company and is therefore subject to the approval of the Independent Shareholders by
poll at the EGM. Each of the Subscription and Further Subscription also constitutes a connected transaction for the Company and is subject to
the approval of the Independent Shareholders by poll at the EGM.